Technical Data
PowerFlex ™
4-Class of
AC Drives
- PowerFlex   4
- PowerFlex   40
™
™

7
For further information visit: www.abpowerflex.com or www.ab.com/support/abdrives
Catalog Number Explanation
Product Selection
Drive Ratings PowerFlex 4 PowerFlex 40
Output Current Catalog Number
Frame
Size Output Current Catalog Number
Frame
SizeInput Voltage Output Voltage kW HP
100-120V 50/60 Hz
1-Phase
No Filter
0-230V
3-Phase
0.2 0.25 1.5A 22A-V1P5N104 A — — —
0.4 0.5 2.3A 22A-V2P3N104 A 2.3A 22B-V2P3N104 B
0.75 1.0 4.5A 22A-V4P5N104 B 5.0A 22B-V5P0N104 B
1.1 1.5 6.0A 22A-V6P0N104 B 6.0A 22B-V6P0N104 B
200-240V 50/60 Hz
1-Phase
With Integral “S Type”
EMC Filter
0-230V
3-Phase
0.2 0.25 1.5A 22A-A1P5N114 A — — —
0.4 0.5 2.3A 22A-A2P3N114 A 2.3A 22B-A2P3N114 B
0.75 1.0 4.5A 22A-A4P5N114 A 5.0A 22B-A5P0N114 B
1.5 2.0 8.0A 22A-A8P0N114 B 8.0A 22B-A8P0N114 B
2.2 3.0 — — — 12A 22B-A012N114 C
200-240V 50/60 Hz
1-Phase
No Filter
0-230V
3-Phase
0.2 0.25 1.5A 22A-A1P5N104 A — — —
0.4 0.5 2.3A 22A-A2P3N104 A 2.3A 22B-A2P3N104 B
0.75 1.0 4.5A 22A-A4P5N104 A 5.0A 22B-A5P0N104 B
1.5 2.0 8.0A 22A-A8P0N104 B 8.0A 22B-A8P0N104 B
2.2 3.0 — — — 12.0A 22B-A012N104 C
200-240V 50/60 Hz
3-Phase
No Filter
0-230V
3-Phase
0.2 0.25 1.5A 22A-B1P5N104 A — — —
0.4 0.5 2.3A 22A-B2P3N104 A 2.3A 22B-B2P3N104 B
0.75 1.0 4.5A 22A-B4P5N104 A 5.0A 22B-B5P0N104 B
1.5 2.0 8.0A 22A-B8P0N104 A 8.0A 22B-B8P0N104 B
2.2 3.0 12.0A 22A-B012B104 B 12.0A 22B-B012N104 B
3.7 5.0 17.5A 22A-B017N104 B 17.5A 22B-B017N104 B
5.5 7.5 — — — 24.0A 22B-B024N104 C
7.5 10.0 — — — 33.0A 22B-B033N104 C
380-480V 50/60 Hz
3-Phase
No Filter
0-460V
3-Phase
0.4 0.5 1.4A 22A-D1P4N104 A 1.4A 22B-D1P4N104 B
0.75 1.0 2.3A 22A-D2P3N104 A 2.3A 22B-D2P3N104 B
1.5 2.0 4.0A 22A-D4P0N104 A 4.0A 22B-D4P0N104 B
2.2 3.0 6.0A 22A-D6P0N104 B 6.0A 22B-D6P0N104 B
4.0 5.0 8.7A 22A-D8P7N104 B 10.5A 22B-D010N104 B
5.5 7.5 — — — 12.0A 22B-D012N104 C
7.5 10.0 — — — 17.0A 22B-D017N104 C
See page 19 for dimensions.
Code Voltage Ph.
V 120V AC 1
A 240V AC 1
B 240V AC 3
D 480V AC 3
Code Version
4 RS485